

BID TABULATION

Median Landscape Maintenance
 Bid #PUR0117-155
 February 21, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS	BladeWorks	Countryside Lawncare	Culver's Lawn & Landscape	Emerald Green Lawncare	Midwest Lawn & Landscape	Quality Care	Stark Enterprises, Inc	
Vendor Location	Cedar Rapids, IA	Atkins, IA	Marion, IA	Lisbon, IA	Hiawatha, IA	Coralville, IA	Fairfax, IA	
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)	Yes	No	Yes	Pending	Yes	No	Yes	
Line Item	Description							
C Ave Extension								
	Hourly Rate for weekly maintenance	\$41.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$38.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$35.00
	Estimated number of hour for weekly maintenance	0.75		1	2	2		1.5
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per week	\$30.75		\$48.00	\$76.00		\$90.00	\$52.50
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per season, 30 weeks	\$922.50		\$1,440.00	\$2,280.00		\$2,700.00	\$1,575.00
	Firm fixed price for pre-emergent weed control application	\$52.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$59.00	\$38.85	\$30.00
	Firm fixed price for watering; as-needed	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$45 per man hr	\$88.00	\$90.00	\$40.00
	Firm fixed price for mulching; as needed	\$411.00	\$16,800.00	\$462.00	\$680.00	\$516.25	\$450.00	\$398.00
	Total Estimate includes: weekly maint, pre-emergent weed control, 1 mulching	\$1,385.50		\$1,952.00	\$3,080.00		\$3,188.85	\$2,003.00
Kirkwood Blvd SW								
	Hourly Rate for weekly maintenance	\$41.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$38.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$35.00
	Estimated number of hour for weekly maintenance	1		1.5	2	2		1.5
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per week	\$41.00		\$72.00	\$76.00		\$90.00	\$52.50
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per season, 30 weeks	\$1,230.00		\$2,160.00	\$2,280.00		\$2,700.00	\$1,575.00
	Firm fixed price for pre-emergent weed control application	\$62.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$220.00	\$59.00	\$66.50	\$30.00
	Firm fixed price for watering; as-needed	\$124.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$45 per man hr	\$88.00	\$90.00	\$50.00
	Firm fixed price for mulching; as needed	\$632.00	\$25,500.00	\$616.00	\$710.00	\$885.00	\$712.50	\$690.00
	Total Estimate includes: weekly maint, pre-emergent weed control, 1 mulching	\$1,924.00		\$2,836.00	\$3,210.00		\$3,479.00	\$2,295.00
1st Ave NE								
	Hourly Rate for weekly maintenance	\$41.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$38.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$35.00
	Estimated number of hour for weekly maintenance	2.5		2.5	8	6		3

BID TABULATION

Median Landscape Maintenance

Bid #PUR0117-155

February 21, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS		BladeWorks	Countryside Lawncare	Culver's Lawn & Landscape	Emerald Green Lawncare	Midwest Lawn & Landscape	Quality Care	Stark Enterprises, Inc
Vendor Location		Cedar Rapids, IA	Atkins, IA	Marion, IA	Lisbon, IA	Hiawatha, IA	Coralville, IA	Fairfax, IA
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)		Yes	No	Yes	Pending	Yes	No	Yes
Line Item	Description							
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per week	\$102.50		\$120.00	\$304.00		\$270.00	\$105.00
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per season, 30 weeks	\$3,075.00		\$3,600.00	\$9,120.00		\$8,100.00	\$3,150.00
	Firm fixed price for mowing once per week, April-October	\$37.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$44.00	\$42.85	\$25.00
	Total estimated cost for weekly mowing, per season, 30 weeks	\$1,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,285.50	\$750.00
	Firm fixed price for pre-emergent weed control application	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$900.00	\$580.00	\$388.50	\$100.00
	Firm fixed price for watering; as-needed	\$334.00	\$50.00	\$240.00	\$45 per man hr	\$145.00	\$360.00	\$120.00
	Firm fixed price for mulching; as needed	\$5,174.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,928.00	\$4,835.00	\$5,310.00	\$4,675.00	\$4,524.00
	Firm fixed price for mowing areas, post emergent weed control application; as needed	\$54.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$120.00	\$44.00	\$38.85	\$25.00
	Total Estimate includes: weekly maint, weekly mowing, pre-emergent weed control, 1 mulching, post emergent weed control	\$9,623.00		\$9,623.00	\$16,025.00		\$14,487.85	\$8,549.00
	Collins Road SE							
	Hourly Rate for weekly maintenance	\$41.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$38.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$35.00
	Estimated number of hour for weekly maintenance	1.25		1	16		2	1.5
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per week	\$51.25		\$48.00	\$608.00		\$90.00	\$52.50
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per season, 30 weeks	\$1,537.50		\$1,440.00	\$18,240.00		\$2,700.00	\$1,575.00
	Firm fixed price for pre-emergent weed control application	\$67.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$77.00	\$35.00
	Firm fixed price for watering; as-needed	\$124.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$45 per man hr	\$88.00	\$45.00	\$50.00
	Firm fixed price for mulching; as needed	\$804.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,001.00	\$480.00	\$1,106.25	\$825.00	\$812.00
	Total Estimate includes: weekly maint, pre-emergent weed control, 1 mulching	\$2,408.50		\$2,506.00	\$18,840.00		\$3,602.00	\$2,422.00

BID TABULATION

Median Landscape Maintenance
 Bid #PUR0117-155
 February 21, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS		BladeWorks	Countryside Lawncare	Culver's Lawn & Landscape	Emerald Green Lawncare	Midwest Lawn & Landscape	Quality Care	Stark Enterprises, Inc
Vendor Location		Cedar Rapids, IA	Atkins, IA	Marion, IA	Lisbon, IA	Hiawatha, IA	Coralville, IA	Fairfax, IA
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)		Yes	No	Yes	Pending	Yes	No	Yes
Line Item	Description							
Collins Road NE, maintenance								
	Hourly Rate for weekly maintenance	\$41.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$38.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$35.00
	Estimated number of hour for weekly maintenance	3.5		6	16		10	7
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per week	\$143.50		\$288.00	\$608.00		\$450.00	\$245.00
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per season, 30 weeks	\$4,305.00		\$8,640.00	\$18,240.00		\$13,500.00	\$7,350.00
	Firm fixed price for pre-emergent weed control application	\$522.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,195.00	\$917.00	\$150.00
	Firm fixed price for watering; as-needed	\$564.00	\$50.00	\$420.00	\$45 per man hr	\$900.00	\$1,020.00	\$150.00
	Firm fixed price for mulching; as needed	\$15,840.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,480.00	\$15,890.00	\$10,915.00	\$9,825.00	\$9,388.00
	Total Estimate includes: weekly maint, pre-emergent weed control, 1 mulching	\$20,667.00		\$27,520.00	\$38,430.00		\$24,242.00	\$16,888.00
Collins Road NE, mowing								
	Firm fixed price for mowing once per week, April-October	\$152.00	\$48.00	\$240.00	\$980.00	\$360.00	\$135.00	\$150.00
	Total estimated cost for weekly mowing, per season, 30 weeks	\$4,560.00	\$1,440.00	\$7,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,500.00
	Firm fixed price for mowing areas, post emergent weed control application; as needed	\$884.00	\$50.00	\$504.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$320.00	\$160.00
	Total Estimate includes: weekly mowing, post emergent weed control	\$5,444.00	\$1,490.00	\$7,704.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,660.00
1st Ave SW								
	Hourly Rate for weekly maintenance	\$41.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$38.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$35.00
	Estimated number of hour for weekly maintenance	0.5		1	2		2	1
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per week	\$20.50		\$48.00	\$76.00		\$90.00	\$35.00
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per season, 30 weeks	\$615.00		\$1,440.00	\$2,280.00		\$2,700.00	\$1,050.00

BID TABULATION

Median Landscape Maintenance

Bid #PUR0117-155

February 21, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS		BladeWorks	Countryside Lawncare	Culver's Lawn & Landscape	Emerald Green Lawncare	Midwest Lawn & Landscape	Quality Care	Stark Enterprises, Inc
Vendor Location		Cedar Rapids, IA	Atkins, IA	Marion, IA	Lisbon, IA	Hiawatha, IA	Coralville, IA	Fairfax, IA
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)		Yes	No	Yes	Pending	Yes	No	Yes
Line Item	Description							
	Firm fixed price for pre-emergent weed control application	\$47.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$59.00	\$49.85	\$25.00
	Firm fixed price for watering; as-needed	\$104.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$45 per man hr	\$88.00	\$45.00	\$40.00
	Firm fixed price for mulching; as needed	\$364.00	\$500.00	\$385.00	\$325.00	\$493.75	\$318.75	\$348.00
	Total Estimate includes: weekly maint, pre-emergent weed control, 1 mulching Williams Blvd SW	\$1,026.00		\$1,875.00	\$2,705.00		\$3,068.60	\$1,423.00
	Hourly Rate for weekly maintenance	\$41.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$38.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$35.00
	Estimated number of hour for weekly maintenance	1.75		2	3		2	2
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per week	\$71.75		\$96.00	\$114.00		\$90.00	\$70.00
	Total estimated cost for weekly maintenance, per season, 30 weeks	\$2,152.50		\$2,880.00	\$3,420.00		\$2,700.00	\$2,100.00
	Firm fixed price for mowing once per week, April-October	\$52.00	\$50.00	\$36.00	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$28.00
	Total estimated cost for weekly mowing, per season, 30 weeks	\$1,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$840.00
	Firm fixed price for pre-emergent weed control application	\$114.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$220.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$35.00
	Firm fixed price for watering; as-needed	\$164.00	\$50.00	\$240.00	\$45 per man hr	\$180.00	\$135.00	\$50.00
	Firm fixed price for mulching; as needed	\$2,994.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,542.00	\$3,110.00	\$2,065.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,932.00
	Firm fixed price for mowing areas, post emergent weed control application; as needed	\$135.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$48.85	\$30.00
	Total Estimate includes: weekly maint, weekly mowing, pre-emergent weed control, 1 mulching, post emergent weed control	\$6,955.50		\$7,687.00	\$9,150.00		\$5,738.85	\$4,937.00
	Replacement Plants							
	Downy Arrowwood Viburnum, #5 cont	\$44.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$59.85	\$60.00	\$42.75	\$45.00
	Gold Tide Forsythia, #3 cont	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$55.50	\$50.00	\$42.75	\$45.00
	Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac, #5 cont	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$68.00	\$57.75	\$55.00	\$43.88	\$45.00

BID TABULATION

Median Landscape Maintenance

Bid #PUR0117-155

February 21, 2017 at 3:00pm

VENDORS		BladeWorks	Countryside Lawncare	Culver's Lawn & Landscape	Emerald Green Lawncare	Midwest Lawn & Landscape	Quality Care	Stark Enterprises, Inc
Vendor Location		Cedar Rapids, IA	Atkins, IA	Marion, IA	Lisbon, IA	Hiawatha, IA	Coralville, IA	Fairfax, IA
Local Business Certificate on File (Yes/No)		Yes	No	Yes	Pending	Yes	No	Yes
Line Item	Description							
	Isanti Red-Osier Dogwood, #5 cont	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$78.00	\$54.15	\$50.00	\$42.08	\$45.00
	Korean Spice Viburnum, #5 cont	\$49.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$76.50	\$72.00	\$45.23	\$45.00
	Big Bluestem, #1 cont	\$16.40	\$7.00	\$20.00	\$16.05	\$15.00	\$23.03	\$25.00
	Carousel Little Bluestem, #1 cont	\$18.40	\$7.00	\$20.00	\$23.25	\$20.00	\$26.63	\$25.00
	Dwarf Fountain Grass, #1 cont	\$13.40	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$17.70	\$16.00	\$23.85	\$25.00
	Little Bluestem, #1 cont	\$16.40	\$7.00	\$20.00	\$17.85	\$16.00	\$23.93	\$25.00
	Prairie Dropseed, #1 cont	\$13.40	\$7.00	\$20.00	\$17.85	\$16.00	\$23.93	\$25.00
	Autumn Fire Sedum, #1 cont	\$15.40	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$14.25	\$13.50	\$22.13	\$25.00
	Autumn Joy Stonecrop, #1 cont	\$14.40	\$6.50	\$20.00	\$12.75	\$13.50	\$21.38	\$25.00
	Black Eyed Susan Goldsturm, #1 cont	\$14.40	\$6.50	\$20.00	\$12.75	\$13.50	\$21.38	\$25.00
	Brown Fox Sedge, #1 cont	\$16.40	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$18.60	\$17.50	\$24.30	\$25.00
	Butterfly Weed, #1 cont	\$17.80	\$15.00	\$21.00	\$19.35	\$19.00	\$24.63	\$23.00
	Daylily, #1 cont	\$13.40	\$6.50	\$19.00	\$11.55	\$11.00	\$20.78	\$23.00
	New England Aster, #1 cont	\$13.40	\$6.50	\$20.00	\$16.80	\$16.00	\$22.58	\$23.00
	Pale Purple Coneflower, #1 cont	\$15.40	\$6.50	\$20.00	\$16.80	\$16.00	\$19.73	\$23.00
	Stella de Oro Daylily, #1 cont	\$13.40	\$6.50	\$20.00	\$11.55	\$11.00	\$20.78	\$23.00
	Swamp Milkweed, #1 cont	\$15.40	\$15.00	\$21.00	\$16.80	\$16.00	\$23.40	\$23.00
Signature Page								
1	Do You Accept Credit Card for Payment?	Yes, 2.75% premium	Yes	Yes, 4% fee	Yes	No	Yes	No
2	Quick Pay Discount	No	15% 14 days		2% 14 days	N/A		5% 14 days
3	Does Discount Apply to MasterCard?	N/A	Yes		Yes	No		No